

## **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/3/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.										
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).										
PRODUCER			CONTACT NAME: IMA Denver Team							
IMA, Inc Colorado Division 1705 17th Street, Suite 100			PHONE FAX (A/C, No, Ext): 303-534-4567 (A/C, No):							
Denver CO 80202			E-MAIL ADDRESS: DenAccountTechs@imacorp.com							
				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #						
			INSURER A : Hamilton Insurance Designated Activity Company							
INSURED ROBELBA Robert L. Bayless, Producer LLC			INSURER B : St. Paul Protective Insurance Company 19224					19224		
707 17th St			INSURER C : The Travelers Indemnity Company 25658					25658		
Suite 2975			INSURER D : Travelers Property Casualty Company of America 256					25674		
Denver CO 80202			INSURER E :							
00//504.050			INSURER F :							
		E NUMBER: 655218832				REVISION NUMBER:				
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.							VHICH THIS			
INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR INSD WVD			POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s			
C COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		H660A6213221IND24		12/1/2024	12/1/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,	000		
X CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 1,000,	000		
						MED EXP (Any one person)	e person) \$10,000			
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,	000		
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,	000		
						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG				
OTHER: B AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		D A A 0000704		40/4/0004	40/4/0005	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$ \$1,000,000			
B AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		BAA6203701		12/1/2024	12/1/2025	(Ea accident)	\$ 1,000, \$	000		
OWNED SCHEDULED						BODILY INJURY (Per person) BODILY INJURY (Per accident)				
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS HIRED X NON-OWNED						PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$			
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY						(Per accident)	\$			
D X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		CUPA625486624N4	12/1/2024		12/1/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 5,000,000			
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	:			12/1/2021	12/ 1/2020	AGGREGATE	\$ 5,000,			
DED X RETENTION \$ 10,000	<u>.</u>						\$			
C WORKERS COMPENSATION		UBA620935A24N4G	12/1/2024	12/1/2025	X PER OTH- STATUTE ER	Ŷ				
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000			
(Mandatory in NH)	N/A					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$1,000,000		.000		
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 1,000,000			
A Excess Second Layer		ENGXSHI38167301		12/1/2024	12/1/2025	Each Occurrence Aggregate	\$5,000,000 \$5,000,000			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)   Property Coverage for 707 17th St., Suite #2975, Denver, CO 80202: Policy #H660A6213221IND24   Effective Dates: 12/1/2024 - 12/1/2025 Insurer A: See Above   \$30,000 Business Personal Property Limit; \$1,000 Deductible; Special Form/RC   \$60,000 Tenants Improvements & Betterments Limit; \$1,000 Deductible; Special Form/RC										
Workers Compensation Information: Propr Robert Bayless Jr is included on the Worke	ietors/Parti ers' Compe	ners/Executive Officers/Merensation policy.	mbers E	xcluded: sub	pject to the po	licy terms and conditions.				
See Attached										
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CAN					CANCELLATION					
Routt County, Colorado and the Board of County Commissioners of Routt County PO Box 773749 Steamboat Springs CO 80477				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Brunda Vinoat						
				© 19	88-2015 AC	ORD CORPORATION.	All riah	ts reserved.		

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: ROBELBA

LOC #:

ACORD

## ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 1 of 1

AGENCY IMA, Inc Colorado Division	NAMED INSURED Robert L. Bayless, Producer LLC 707 17th St Suite 2975 Denver CO 80202			
POLICY NUMBER				
CARRIER	NAIC CODE			
		EFFECTIVE DATE:		

## ADDITIONAL REMARKS

## THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,

FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

RE: #PL-1985-011-PP; PL-1979-017-PP; PL-1985-003-PP.

Routt County is included as Additional Insured on the General and Automobile Liability Policies if required by written contract or agreement subject to the policy terms and conditions. A Waiver of Subrogation is provided in favor of Routt County on the General, Automobile Liability and Workers Compensation policies if required by written contract or agreement subject to the policy terms and conditions.